Program/Faculty

UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL PROGRAM COST!
2012-2013
Excludes Amortization of Capital Assets

Agricultural & Food Sciences
Architecture
Environmental Design
Art, School of
History
Studio
Arts
Business, Asper School of
Dentistry
Dentistry2
Dental Hygiene®
Education
Education 2-Year
Music/Education Integrated
Engineering

Environment, Earth, and Resources,
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of *

Human Ecology

Kinesiology & Recreation Management

Physical Education

Recreation Management and Community Development

Kinesiology
Law
Medicine
Medicine?
Medical Rehabilitation
Respiratory Therapy

Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of

Nursing
Pharmacy
Science
Social Work

Diploma Degrees
2-Year 3-Year 4-Year 4-Year Advanced
55,086 108,795
31,631
59,587 79,231
65,480 89,053
30,785 41,046
40,681
321,218
138,115
24,450
69,084
40,315 53,754
41,322
41,801
55,737
55,735
75,817
255,832
47,336
36,516
119,412
28,794 82,542
139,630
29,645 39,527
46,421 59,961

1. Program costs are calculated by multiplying the average cost per credit hour in a given faculty by the number of credit hours required to attain a degree.
The number of credit hours that are required for a degree are taken from the General Calendar.

2. The cost for programs in the Faculties of Dentistry and Medicine are calculated by multiplying the cost per standard student by the number of years required to attain a degree.
The Diploma program in Dental Hygiene is a two-year program but requires a qualifying year in the Faculties of Arts or Science. These costs reflect the two-year component.

w

4-Year Honours

36,942

53,754

39,527

4. Due to the diversity of degrees available through the Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of Environment, Earth, and Resources, these program costs are an approximation based on 90 credit hours
for a three-year degree and 120 credit hours for a four-year degree.
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5-Year Integrated

133,389





