## UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL PROGRAM COST<sup>1</sup> 2012-2013

## **Excludes Amortization of Capital Assets**

Program/Faculty	Diploma	Degrees					
		2-Year	3-Year	4-Year	4-Year Advanced	4-Year Honours	5-Year Integrated
Agricultural & Food Sciences	55,086			108,795			
Architecture							
Environmental Design			31,631				
Art, School of							
History			59,587	79,231			
Studio			65,480	89,053			
Arts			30,785		41,046	36,942	
Business, Asper School of			40,681				
Dentistry							
Dentistry <sup>2</sup>				321,218			
Dental Hygiene <sup>3</sup>	138,115						
Education							
Education 2-Year		24,450					
Music/Education Integrated							133,389
Engineering				69,084			
Environment, Earth, and Resources,							
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of <sup>4</sup>			40,315		53,754	53,754	
Human Ecology				41,322			
Kinesiology & Recreation Management							
Physical Education			41,801				
Recreation Management and Community Development				55,737			
Kinesiology				55,735			
Law			75,817				
Medicine							
Medicine <sup>2</sup>				255,832			
Medical Rehabilitation			47,336				
Respiratory Therapy			36,516				
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of				119,412			
Nursing		28,794		82,542			
Pharmacy				139,630			
Science			29,645		39,527	39,527	
Social Work		46,421	59,961				

<sup>1.</sup> Program costs are calculated by multiplying the average cost per credit hour in a given faculty by the number of credit hours required to attain a degree.

The number of credit hours that are required for a degree are taken from the General Calendar.

<sup>2.</sup> The cost for programs in the Faculties of Dentistry and Medicine are calculated by multiplying the cost per standard student by the number of years required to attain a degree.

<sup>3.</sup> The Diploma program in Dental Hygiene is a two-year program but requires a qualifying year in the Faculties of Arts or Science. These costs reflect the two-year component.

<sup>4.</sup> Due to the diversity of degrees available through the Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of Environment, Earth, and Resources, these program costs are an approximation based on 90 credit hours for a three-year degree and 120 credit hours for a four-year degree.